



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

**MONDAY, THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2510/2023

Between:

Chigurupati Sunil Chowdary

...PETITIONER

AND

Guntupalli Seetaramaiah and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. M R K CHAKRAVARTHY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. T V P SAI VIHARI

The Court made the following order :

Heard Sri MRK Chakravathy, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Sri T.V.P. Sai Vihari, learned counsel is appearing on behalf of respondent No.1, plaintiff in the suit.

After hearing for a considerable time, this Court noticed that no notice was ordered to respondents 2 to 4. Hence, this Court deems it appropriate to order notice to respondents 2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondents 2 to 4 and the counsel appearing on their behalf, before the trial Court, through speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service.

Post on 22.06.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended by three (03) more weeks.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

Date : 15.06.2026
IKN